Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov, 3, 1998)

Rep in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Bill Barrett (Rep.)

Jerry Hickman (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: George Remmenga
Total

Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote for 1
Johanns/Maurstad (Rep.)
Hoppner/Battaillon (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Scott Moore (Rep.)
Kurt Bernbeck (Dem.)
Michaelle Miller (Lib.)
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer

Vote for 1

David Heineman (Rep.)
David D. Tagart (Dem.)
Sam Spilker (RFM)
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Don Stenberg (Rep.)
Pat Knapp (Dem.)
Andrew L. Sullivan (Lib.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Kate Witek (Rep.)

Kandra Hahn (Dem.)

Gus Lieske (RFM)

GN 1998

12723
2845
10
15578

9076
7327

16403

9967
3662
1257

14886

9164
5013
373

14550

11780
3617
423

15820

8090
5555
615
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WRITE-IN
Total

Public Service Commissioner
Vote for 1

Rod Johnson (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor
Vote for 1

Jan Pelland (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney

Vote for 1

Ellen L. Totzke (Dem.)
Sam Grimminger (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk

Vote for 1

Marla J. Conley (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Clerk
Vote for 1

Linda Zimmerman (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff
Vote for 1

Jerry Watson (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1

Daniel J. Hostler
WRITE-IN

Total

County Treasurer
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14260

12199

12199

12329

12329

9175
7149

16324

12156

12156

12111

12111

12874

12874

11725

11725



Vote for 1

Doris Mason (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Kathy Baasch (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Lonnie L. Logan (Dem.)
Gary Quandt (Rep.)

Jesse Valdez (RFM)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Dick Hartman

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Bud Jeffries (Dem.)

H.T. Huey Long (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Scott Arnold (Rep.)
Margaret L. Brown (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34
Vote for 1

Bob Kremer

Jerry D. Willhoft

WRITE-IN

Total

State BOE Dist. 6

GN 1998
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12814

12814

12668

12668

1276
947
206

2429

2118

2118

1329
918

2247

1945
721

2666

1244
1098

2342



GN 1998

Vote for 1

Terry Loschen
Phillip C. Troester
WRITE-IN

Total

NE Univ Bd of Regents Dist. 6
Vote for 1

John W. Payne

Kurt Schroeder

WRITE-IN

Total

Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 5 William J. Connolly
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Judge of the Court of Appeals Everett O. Inbody, Il
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ron Brown
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Michael P. Cavel
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge James R. Coe
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 9 Teresa K. Luther
Vote for 1

Yes

No
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9602
4495

14097

6907
6444

13351

9582
2649
12231

8986
2539
11525

9241
2539
11780

8976
2613
11589

8905
2618
11523

10449
2536
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Total 12985

Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Donald C. Anderson 10802
WRITE-IN
Total 10802

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1
Bill Vasey 10397
WRITE-IN
Total 10397

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2

Vote for 1
Daryl Keiser 10049
WRITE-IN
Total 10049

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3

Vote for 1
Francis Fagot 9972
WRITE-IN
Total 9972

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4

Vote for 1
Carl J. Gangwish 10488
WRITE-IN
Total 10488

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5

Vote for 1
Dick Mercer 10173
WRITE-IN
Total 10173

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6

Vote for 1
Jerry Milner 10299
WRITE-IN
Total 10299

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7
Vote for 1
D. Scott Woodman 5281
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Michael A. Reynolds 5173
WRITE-IN
Total 10454

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8

Vote for 1
James S. Foster 10206
WRITE-IN
Total 10206

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9

Vote for 1
Michael Royle 9836
WRITE-IN
Total 9836

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10

Vote for 1
Ladd M. Reeves 9908
WRITE-IN
Total 9908

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1
Charles J. Bicak 9706
WRITE-IN
Total 9706

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3

Vote for 1
Bonnie R. Ostrand 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3

Vote for 1
Jay C. Stoddard 7303
Doralene Weed 5403
WRITE-IN
Total 12706

Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4

Vote for 1
Michael W. Lowry 1542
WRITE-IN
Total 1542

6 of 14



ESU 9 Bd AtlLg

Susan E. Brown

Deanna K. Johnson
John Yost

Glen L. Larsen

Kenneth A. Weiderspan
WRITE-IN

ESU 10 Bd AtlLg
Darlene S. Boroff
Robert V. Schuster
Don Osborn

Paula Pfister

Bill Ragan

Greg A. Storz
Gene A. Libal
WRITE-IN

Hall Airport Authority
Vote for 1

Dan Fisher

WRITE-IN

Total

County Weed Board
Vote for 2

Robert Humiston, Jr.
George H. Wanitschke
WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor
Vote for 1

Ken Gnadt

Don Mehring
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 1

Vote for 1
Larry Seifert
WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island Council Ward 2

Vote for 1
Gale O. Larson
Earnest L. Dobesh

GN 1998
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427
395
386
379
252

6973
6213
6138
5964
4766
3914
2635

11318

11318

8575
7427

6797
5663

12460

1920

1920

1928
1297
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WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Glen A. Murray

Paul T. Buck

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 4
Vote for 1

Bob Sorensen

Raymond Aguilar

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 5
Vote for 1

Marilyn Lueth

Dan Morrell

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Susan J. Mead

Jannay J. Opp

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Ed Brown

Leroy Miller

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd A

Lynn R. Cronk
Kevin F. Carpenter
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3225

1184
566

1750

904
872

1776

1529
1041

2570

55
37

92

57
42

99

93

93

3086
2809
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WRITE-IN
Total 5895

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd B

Fredda B. Bartenbach 1982
Mark R. Miller 1942
WRITE-IN

Total 3924

Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist 2 Wd C

Stephanie Schulte 2080
Jane Meidlinger 1602
WRITE-IN

Total 3682

BOE Doniphan - Dist. 126

Vote for 3

Myron J. Lautenschlager 579
Robert Kieborz 566
Francis LaBrie 534
Corby J. Flagle 288
WRITE-IN: Sharlene LaBrie 64
BOE Dist. 4R

Irv Wedeking 2
Mariyln J. Heuermann 2
Steve Alberts 0
Clint Paisley 0
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3R

Vote for 3

Cynthia A. Jacobitz 14
Gary Bittfield 12
Dennis L. Ahrens 8
Lynn Chrisp 4
Sandra K. Eacker 4
WRITE-IN

BOE District 101

Kevin Krueger 14
Michael Rader 14
Clinton E. Hinrichs 11

WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1
Vote for 1
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Gary R. Christensen 75
Billie Reynolds 29
WRITE-IN

Total 104

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2

Vote for 1
Craig W. Welty 23
Patrick Connelly 9
WRITE-IN
Total 32

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3

Vote for 1
Terry Gallagher 209
Lee Lehman 83
WRITE-IN
Total 292

BOE Dist. 19/41

Scott Stubblefield 31
Jennifer Mayfield 29
Doug Woodman 26
Jo Lynn Moffatt 14
Karl V. Bruner 14
Brad Gangwish 14
WRITE-IN

Alda Board of Trustees

Vote for 2

Linda L. Thompson 90
Jerry D. Bond 85
Verna Rae Clampitt 49
Lynn Rathbun 40
David L. Mincer 30
WRITE-IN

Cairo Board of Trustees

Vote for 2
Edwin H. Baasch 284
WRITE-IN: Jim Christ 146

Doniphan Board of Trustees

Jeffrey P. LaBrie 284
David M. Vavra 146
WRITE-IN: Mary Alice Short 113
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Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to provide that no
person shall be denied the equal protection of
the laws

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part A

A constitutional amendment to change a
restriction on the allocation of proceeds from
motor vehicle taxes

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part B

A constitutional amendment to authorize
legislation relating to mergers and
consolidations by local governments

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part C

A constitutional amendment to provide that
property of the state and its governmental
subdivisions is exempt from taxation to the
extent such property is used for public purposes
and to authorize classification and taxation of
property not used for authorized public
purposes

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part D

A constitutional amendment to repeal and
eliminate provisions dealing with township
organizations and towns

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part A

GN 1998
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9593
3331
12924

7819
4926
12745

6627
5077
11704

6942
4933
11875

4451
6808
11259
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A constitutional amendment to change
residence and office requirements for Chief
Justice and Judges of the Supreme Court
For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part B

A constitutional amendment to provide for the
retention of judges of the Supreme Court and
Court of Appeals on a statewide basis

For

Against

Total

Proposed by Initiative Measure 413

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to
limit government spending by limiting tax
revenue increases by state and local
governments? Tax revenue increases would be
limited to the rate of inflation, population
growth, costs of temporary emergencies, and
new, unfunded federal mandates. Voters may
elect to exceed the limit. Property tax rates or
sales and income tax rates would be reduced if
projected local or state tax revenues exceed the
increase permitted. Taxes above the limit would
be returned through reduced tax rates. After
five years, the Legislature, by three-fourths vote,
and with the Governor's approval, may suspend
the limit.

For

Against

Total

Proposed by Initiative Measure 414
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6411
5828
12239

5965
5780
11745

5286
10047
15333
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Shall Nebraska Statutes be amended to direct
the Public Service Commission to set access
charges imposed by local telephone carriers for
access to local telephone networks based upon
forward-looking economic costs without implicit
subsidies; require that average-aggregate prices
charged to consumers for long-distance service
within the state reflect the reduction in access
charges applicable to that service; require that
local exchange access be cost-based,
competitively neutral and non-discriminatory;
and develop competition in the telephone
access service marketplace?

For

Against

Total

Director of Dawson County PPD Buffalo Subdiv.
David D. Dwiggins
Total

Township Boards

Lake Township

Chairman Art Ostermeier
Clerk Ralph Pulte
Treasurer Robert Stahla

Prairie Creek Township

Chairman Leonard Mader
Clerk Angela Harders
Treasurer Rick Rauert

Mayfield Township

Chairman Don Shuda
Clerk

Treasurer

South Loup Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Cameron Township
Chairman Paul Stutzman
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6879
8424
15303



Clerk
Treasurer

Harrison Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Center Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Washington Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Alda Township
Chairman
Clerk
Treasurer

Wood River Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Jackson Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Martin Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

South Platte Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Doniphan Township
Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

GN 1998

Dan Wagoner
Randy Gleason

Gordon Bredthauer

Ken Harders
Gary Harders

Mike Wieczorek
Kent Koch
Tom Wieck

Bud Jeffries
John Dahlstrom
Vernon Dvorak

Linda Thompson
Martha Mayhew
David L. Mincer

Don Gloe
Jim Ripp
Jerry McAhun

Dan Davis
Roger Schmidt
Laverne Moss

Roger Deer
Randy Suck
Carol Sidders

Don Deitemeyer
Gerald Jones
Joanne Adams

Mary Alice Short
Jeff LaBrie
Dick Troester
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