Official Report Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov, 3, 1998)

Rep in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1	
Bill Barrett (Rep.)	12723
Jerry Hickman (Dem.)	2845
WRITE-IN: George Remmenga	10
Total	15578

Governor and Lt. Governor

Vote for 1	
Johanns/Maurstad (Rep.)	9076
Hoppner/Battaillon (Dem.)	7327
WRITE-IN	
Total	16403

Secretary of State

Vote for 1	
Scott Moore (Rep.)	9967
Kurt Bernbeck (Dem.)	3662
Michaelle Miller (Lib.)	1257
WRITE-IN	
Total	14886

State Treasurer

Vote for 1	
David Heineman (Rep.)	9164
David D. Tagart (Dem.)	5013
Sam Spilker (RFM)	373
WRITE-IN	
Total	14550

Attorney General

Vote for 1	
Don Stenberg (Rep.)	11780
Pat Knapp (Dem.)	3617
Andrew L. Sullivan (Lib.)	423
WRITE-IN	
Total	15820

Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote for 1	
Kate Witek (Rep.)	8090
Kandra Hahn (Dem.)	5555
Gus Lieske (RFM)	615

WRITE-IN	
Total	14260
Public Service Commissioner	
Vote for 1	
Rod Johnson (Rep.)	12199
WRITE-IN	
Total	12199
1 ocal	12133
County Assessor	
Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland (Rep.)	12329
WRITE-IN	
Total	12329
Total	12323
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	
Ellen L. Totzke (Dem.)	9175
Sam Grimminger (Rep.)	7149
WRITE-IN	7143
Total	16324
Total	10324
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Marla J. Conley (Rep.)	12156
WRITE-IN	12130
Total	12156
Total	12150
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Linda Zimmerman (Rep.)	12111
WRITE-IN	
Total	12111
Total	12111
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1	
Jerry Watson (Rep.)	12874
WRITE-IN	1207 1
Total	12874
Total	12074
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
Daniel J. Hostler	11725
WRITE-IN	-1,23
Total	11725

County Treasurer

Vote for 1	
Doris Mason (Rep.)	12814
WRITE-IN	
Total	12814
County Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1	
Kathy Baasch (Rep.)	12668
WRITE-IN	
Total	12668
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Lonnie L. Logan (Dem.)	1276
Gary Quandt (Rep.)	947
Jesse Valdez (RFM)	206
WRITE-IN	
Total	2429
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Dick Hartman	2118
WRITE-IN	
Total	2118
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Bud Jeffries (Dem.)	1329
H.T. Huey Long (Rep.)	918
WRITE-IN	313
Total	2247
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Scott Arnold (Rep.)	1945
Margaret L. Brown (Dem.)	721
WRITE-IN	
Total	2666
Legislature Member Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Bob Kremer	1244
Jerry D. Willhoft	1098
WRITE-IN	
Total	2342

State BOE Dist. 6

Vote for 1	
Terry Loschen	9602
Phillip C. Troester	4495
WRITE-IN	
Total	14097
NE Univ Bd of Regents Dist. 6 Vote for 1	
	6907
John W. Payne Kurt Schroeder	6444
WRITE-IN	0444
Total	13351
Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 5 William J. Connolly	
Vote for 1	
Yes	9582
No	2649
Total	12231
Retain Judge of the Court of Appeals Everett O. Inbody, II	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8986
No	2539
Total	11525
Potoin NE Work Comp Count ludge Bon Brown	
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ron Brown Vote for 1	
Yes	9241
No	2539
Total	11780
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Michael P. Cavel	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8976
No	2613
Total	11589
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge James R. Coe	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8905
No	2618
Total	11523
Potoin Supreme Court histing Diet O Towns K. Listhan	
Retain Supreme Court Justice Dist. 9 Teresa K. Luther Vote for 1	
Yes	10449
No	2536

Total	12985
Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4 Vote for 1	
Donald C. Anderson WRITE-IN	10802
Total	10802
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1 Bill Vasey	10397
WRITE-IN Total	10397
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1 Daryl Keiser	10049
WRITE-IN Total	10049
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1 Francis Fagot	9972
WRITE-IN	
Total	9972
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4 Vote for 1	
Carl J. Gangwish WRITE-IN	10488
Total	10488
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5 Vote for 1	
Dick Mercer	10173
WRITE-IN Total	10173
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1 Jerry Milner	10299
WRITE-IN Total	10299
	10233
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7 Vote for 1	
D. Scott Woodman	5281

Michael A. Reynolds WRITE-IN	5173
Total	10454
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8 Vote for 1	
James S. Foster WRITE-IN	10206
Total	10206
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9 Vote for 1	
Michael Royle	9836
WRITE-IN	
Total	9836
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1	
Ladd M. Reeves	9908
WRITE-IN Total	9908
iotai	3306
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Charles J. Bicak	9706
WRITE-IN Total	9706
iotai	3700
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Bonnie R. Ostrand WRITE-IN	0
Total	0
, ota,	· ·
NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3	
Vote for 1	=200
Jay C. Stoddard Doralene Weed	7303
WRITE-IN	5403
Total	12706
Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4	
Vote for 1 Michael W. Lowry	1542
WRITE-IN	1342
Total	1542

ESU 9 Bd AtLg	
Susan E. Brown	427
Deanna K. Johnson	395
John Yost	386
Glen L. Larsen	379
Kenneth A. Weiderspan	252
WRITE-IN	
ESU 10 Bd AtLg	
Darlene S. Boroff	6973
Robert V. Schuster	6213
Don Osborn	6138
Paula Pfister	5964
Bill Ragan	4766
Greg A. Storz Gene A. Libal	3914 2635
WRITE-IN	2035
WNII E-IIN	
Hall Airport Authority	
Vote for 1	
Dan Fisher	11318
WRITE-IN	
Total	11318
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Robert Humiston, Jr.	8575
George H. Wanitschke	7427
WRITE-IN	
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Ken Gnadt	6797
Don Mehring	5663
WRITE-IN	40.400
Total	12460
Grand Island Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Larry Seifert	1920
WRITE-IN	
Total	1920
Grand Island Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
Gale O. Larson	1928
Earnest L. Dobesh	1297

WRITE-IN	
Total	3225
Grand Island Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	1104
Glen A. Murray Paul T. Buck	1184 566
WRITE-IN	300
Total	1750
Grand Island Council Ward 4	
Vote for 1	
Bob Sorensen	904
Raymond Aguilar	872
WRITE-IN	1776
Total	1776
Grand Island Council Ward 5	
Vote for 1	
Marilyn Lueth	1529
Dan Morrell	1041
WRITE-IN	
Total	2570
Wood River Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Susan J. Mead	55
Jannay J. Opp	37
WRITE-IN	
Total	92
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
Ed Brown	57
Leroy Miller WRITE-IN	42
Total	99
Total	33
Wood River Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.	93
WRITE-IN	
Total	93
Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd A	
Lynn R. Cronk	3086
Kevin F. Carpenter	2809

MOTE IN	
WRITE-IN Total	5895
Total	3033
Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist. 2 Wd B	
Fredda B. Bartenbach	1982
Mark R. Miller	1942
WRITE-IN	
Total	3924
Grand Island School Bd Mem Dist 2 Wd C	
Stephanie Schulte	2080
Jane Meidlinger	1602
WRITE-IN	
Total	3682
222	
BOE Doniphan - Dist. 126	
Vote for 3	F70
Myron J. Lautenschlager Robert Kieborz	579 566
Francis LaBrie	534
Corby J. Flagle	288
WRITE-IN: Sharlene LaBrie	64
WINTE IIV. SHARERE EADITE	04
BOE Dist. 4R	
Irv Wedeking	2
Mariyln J. Heuermann	2
Steve Alberts	0
Clint Paisley	0
WRITE-IN	
BOE Dist. 3R	
Vote for 3	
Cynthia A. Jacobitz	14
Gary Bittfield	12
Dennis L. Ahrens	8
Lynn Chrisp	4
Sandra K. Eacker	4
WRITE-IN	
BOE District 101	
Kevin Krueger	14
Michael Rader	14
Clinton E. Hinrichs	11

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN

GN 1998

Gary R. Christensen	75
Billie Reynolds	29
WRITE-IN	
Total	104
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Craig W. Welty	23
Patrick Connelly	9
WRITE-IN	
Total	32
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Terry Gallagher	209
Lee Lehman	83
WRITE-IN	
Total	292
BOE Dist. 19/41	
Scott Stubblefield	31
Jennifer Mayfield	29
Doug Woodman	26
Jo Lynn Moffatt	14
Karl V. Bruner	14
Brad Gangwish	14
WRITE-IN	
Alda Board of Trustees	
Vote for 2	
Linda L. Thompson	90
Jerry D. Bond	85
Verna Rae Clampitt	49
Lynn Rathbun	40
David L. Mincer	30
WRITE-IN	30
WINIE IIV	
Cairo Board of Trustees	
Vote for 2	
Edwin H. Baasch	284
WRITE-IN: Jim Christ	146
Doniphan Board of Trustees	
Jeffrey P. LaBrie	284
David M. Vavra	146
WRITE-IN: Mary Alice Short	113
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-10

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to provide that no person shall be denied the equal protection of the laws

For	9593
Against	3331
Total	12924

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part A

A constitutional amendment to change a restriction on the allocation of proceeds from motor vehicle taxes

For	7819
Against	4926
Total	12745

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part B

A constitutional amendment to authorize legislation relating to mergers and consolidations by local governments

For	6627
Against	5077
Total	11704

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part C

A constitutional amendment to provide that property of the state and its governmental subdivisions is exempt from taxation to the extent such property is used for public purposes and to authorize classification and taxation of property not used for authorized public purposes

For	6942
Against	4933
Total	11875

Proposed Amendment No. 2 Part D

A constitutional amendment to repeal and eliminate provisions dealing with township organizations and towns

For	4451
Against	6808
Total	11259

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part A

A constitutional amendment to change residence and office requirements for Chief Justice and Judges of the Supreme Court

For	6411
Against	5828
Total	12239

Proposed Amendment No. 3 Part B

A constitutional amendment to provide for the retention of judges of the Supreme Court and Court of Appeals on a statewide basis

For	5965
Against	5780
Total	11745

Proposed by Initiative Measure 413

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to limit government spending by limiting tax revenue increases by state and local governments? Tax revenue increases would be limited to the rate of inflation, population growth, costs of temporary emergencies, and new, unfunded federal mandates. Voters may elect to exceed the limit. Property tax rates or sales and income tax rates would be reduced if projected local or state tax revenues exceed the increase permitted. Taxes above the limit would be returned through reduced tax rates. After five years, the Legislature, by three-fourths vote, and with the Governor's approval, may suspend the limit.

For	5286
Against	10047
Total	15333

Proposed by Initiative Measure 414

Shall Nebraska Statutes be amended to direct the Public Service Commission to set access charges imposed by local telephone carriers for access to local telephone networks based upon forward-looking economic costs without implicit subsidies; require that average-aggregate prices charged to consumers for long-distance service within the state reflect the reduction in access charges applicable to that service; require that local exchange access be cost-based, competitively neutral and non-discriminatory; and develop competition in the telephone access service marketplace?

 For
 6879

 Against
 8424

 Total
 15303

Director of Dawson County PPD Buffalo Subdiv.

David D. Dwiggins 2
Total 2

Township Boards

Lake Township

ChairmanArt Ostermeier3ClerkRalph Pulte2TreasurerRobert Stahla2

Prairie Creek Township

ChairmanLeonard Mader5ClerkAngela Harders1TreasurerRick Rauert1

Mayfield Township

Chairman Don Shuda 1 Clerk

Treasurer

South Loup Township

Chairman Clerk Treasurer

Cameron Township

Chairman Paul Stutzman 2

GN 1998

Clerk	Dan Wagoner	1
Treasurer	Randy Gleason	1
Harrison Township		
Chairman	Gordon Bredthauer	11
Clerk	Ken Harders	2
Treasurer	Gary Harders	3
ricusurci	Gary Haracis	3
Center Township		
Chairman	Mike Wieczorek	2
Clerk	Kent Koch	1
Treasurer	Tom Wieck	1
Washington Township		
Chairman	Bud Jeffries	4
Clerk	John Dahlstrom	2
Treasurer	Vernon Dvorak	2
Treasurer	vernon bvoruk	_
Alda Township		
Chairman	Linda Thompson	10
Clerk	Martha Mayhew	5
Treasurer	David L. Mincer	2
Wood River Township		
Chairman	Don Gloe	3
Clerk	Jim Ripp	3
Treasurer	Jerry McAhun	2
Jackson Township		
Chairman	Dan Davis	3
Clerk	Roger Schmidt	1
	Laverne Moss	2
Treasurer	Laverrie WOSS	2
Martin Township		
Chairman	Roger Deer	2
Clerk	Randy Suck	1
Treasurer	Carol Sidders	1
South Platte Township		
Chairman	Don Deitemeyer	5
Clerk	Gerald Jones	3
Treasurer	Joanne Adams	2
		_
Doniphan Township		
Chairman	Mary Alice Short	15
Clerk	Jeff LaBrie	2
Treasurer	Dick Troester	2